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28(1) | According to this rule, the holder of a mining lease shall send to the authorized
officer, as the case may be, and the State Government a notice in Form E when
the mining or mineral processing operations in the mine or part thereof are
discontinued for a period exceeding ninety days so as to reach them within one
hundred and twenty days from the date of such temporary discontinuance. In
your case mining operations have been discontinued from November, 2023 but
such notice in Form-E has been sent till date.
34(A) | Every lessee shall carry out a drone survey of his leased area and up to hundred
(3) metres outside the lease boundary within six months before submission of any
mining plan document or modification thereto to the Indian Bureau of Mines for
approval and shall submit processed output [digital elevation model (DEM) and
Orthomosaic images obtained from such survey or any other format as may be
specified by the Indian Bureau of Mines in this regard to the concerned Regional
Controller of Mines and the Controller General along with the application for
approval or modification of mining plan. In your case it has been observed that
you have not submitted output/details of the drone survey till date, thus it is
inferred that you have not carried out the drone survey as per rule.
35(2) | Every holder of a mining lease shall monitor his mining and allied activities as
per the template of star rating in the format specified in this behalf by the Indian
Bureau of Mines from time to time, and shall submit online its self-assessment
report before the 1st day of July every year for the previous financial year, In
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0. In this connection, it is brought to your kind notice that the above violations constitute an offence
punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.

o3. Mining operations can be suspended as per rule 11(2) in case of non-compliance of above

relevant rules of MCDR 2017 as these above rules also affect the rule 11(1) i.e. Systematic scientific
and responsible mining and/or state Government may be informed to take actions as per competent
directives.

o¥. You are also liable to pay an amount of Rs.5000/-per day for such days as per Schedule-II, read
with Rule 45(7A) in case of non- compliance of various provisions of Rule 45.

04, As per provision of Rule 45(7) and/or45(7A)(ii) the Regional Controller of Mines may take
appropriate action including order of suspension of all mining operations and dispatches on non-
compliance of various provisions of Rule 45.

of. In context to the violations of Rule 45, this letter has been considered as show cause notice where

ou are advised to rectify above violation immediately. You are therefore directed to show cause
within a period of 30 days from the date of issue of this letter as to why the action under Rule 45(7)
and/or 45(7A) shall not be taken against you. No further notice will be given to you in this regard.

0. You are advised to rectify the above violation immediately and intimate the compliance position

to this office, within 30 days in case of comply of rule of 45 and within 45 days for other violated rule
from date of issue of this letter.

o¢. This violation cum show cause notice has been issued with the approval of Regional controller of

Mines.
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